506828681 08/20/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6875501

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
MARINA NADAL		07/20/2021
ANTHONY J. CLARK		08/10/2021
ZHEYUAN GUO		07/24/2021
STEPHEN A. GRAVINA		07/20/2021
ANTHONY WESTGATE		07/21/2021
BASSAM ALKOTAINI		07/20/2021
ASHLEY HAN		07/22/2021
BRENDAN SHARKEY		07/21/2021
EVAN STRASSBURGER		07/20/2021
JOSEPH MEILEN		07/21/2021
HYUNG CHANG		08/13/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MYCOTECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	18250 E. 40TH, SUITE 50
City:	AURORA
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80011

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17359048
PCT Number:	US2021039176

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(312)616-5700		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Phone:	3126165600		
Email:	tcrispino@leydig.com, assignments@leydig.com		
Correspondent Name:	RACHEL J. MEJDRICH		
Address Line 1:	180 NORTH STETSON AVENUE		
Address Line 2:	TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA - SUITE 4900		

REEL: 057248 FRAME: 0811

Address Line 4: CHIC	AGO, ILLINOIS 60601-6745
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	338844-338820.064030AUSWO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RACHEL J. MEJDRICH
SIGNATURE:	/Rachel J. Mejdrich/
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2021
Total Attachments: 27	
source=338844_338820_0640-30A-US-	WO Assignment combined executed#page1.tif
source=338844_338820_0640-30A-US-	WO Assignment combined executed#page2.tif
source=338844_338820_0640-30A-US-	WO Assignment combined executed#page3.tif
source=338844_338820_0640-30A-US-	WO Assignment combined executed#page4.tif
source=338844_338820_0640-30A-US-	WO Assignment combined executed#page5.tif
source=338844_338820_0640-30A-US-	WO Assignment combined executed#page6.tif
source=338844_338820_0640-30A-US-	WO Assignment combined executed#page7.tif
source=338844_338820_0640-30A-US-	WO Assignment combined executed#page8.tif
source=338844_338820_0640-30A-US-	WO Assignment combined executed#page9.tif
source=338844_338820_0640-30A-US-	WO Assignment combined executed#page10.tif
source=338844_338820_0640-30A-US-	WO Assignment combined executed#page11.tif
source=338844_338820_0640-30A-US-	WO Assignment combined executed#page12.tif
source=338844_338820_0640-30A-US-	WO Assignment combined executed#page13.tif
source=338844_338820_0640-30A-US-	WO Assignment combined executed#page14.tif
source=338844_338820_0640-30A-US-	WO Assignment combined executed#page15.tif
source=338844_338820_0640-30A-US-	WO Assignment combined executed#page16.tif
source=338844_338820_0640-30A-US-	WO Assignment combined executed#page17.tif
source=338844_338820_0640-30A-US-	WO Assignment combined executed#page18.tif
	WO Assignment combined executed#page19.tif
source=338844_338820_0640-30A-US-	WO Assignment combined executed#page20.tif
source=338844_338820_0640-30A-US-	WO Assignment combined executed#page21.tif
	WO Assignment combined executed#page22.tif
	WO Assignment combined executed#page23.tif
	WO Assignment combined executed#page24.tif
— — —	WO Assignment combined executed#page25.tif
	WO Assignment combined executed#page26.tif
source=338844_338820_0640-30A-US-	WO Assignment combined executed#page27.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE:

800

- 1. Assignor: Marina NADAL, available at 18250 E. 40th, Suite 50, Aurora, CO 80011 USA;
- Assignor: Anthony J. CLARK, available at 18250 E. 40th, Suite 50, Aurora, CO 80011 USA;
- Assignor: Zheyuan GUO, available at 18250 E. 40th, Suite 50, Aurora, CO 80011 USA;
- Assignor; Stephen A. GRAVINA, available at 18250 E. 40th, Suite 50, Aurora, CO 80011 USA;
- Assignor: Anthony WESTGATE, available at 18250 E. 40th, Suite 50, Aurora, CO 80011 USA;
- Assignor: Bassam ALKOTAINI, available at 18250 E. 40th, Suite 50, Aurora, CO 80011 USA;
- 7. Assignor: Ashley HAN, available at 18250 E. 40th, Suite 50, Aurora, CO 80011 USA;
- Assignor: Brendan SHARKEY, available at 18250 E. 40th, Suite 50, Aurora, CO 80011 USA;
- Assignor: Evan STRASSBURGER, available at 18250 E. 40th, Suite 50, Aurora, CO 80011 USA;
- 10. Assignor: Joseph MEILEN, available at 18250 E. 40th, Suite 50, Aurora, CO 80011 USA;
- 11. Assignor: Hyung CHANG, available at 18250 E. 40th, Suite 50, Aurora, CO 80011 USA;

herein called individually an "ASSIGNOR" and collectively "ASSIGNORS," in connection with the invention entitled:

"SWEET PROTEIN FROM TRUFFLE"

for which the following patent application(s):

ltem	Country Code	Application Serial No.	Filing Date
1.	US	17/359,048	June 25, 2021
2.	WO	PCT/US2021/039176	June 25, 2021

was/were submitted or filed (collectively, the "LISTED APPLICATION(S)");

AND WHEREAS, Assignee: MycoTechnology, Inc.

(herein called "ASSIGNEE"), an entity organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at:

18250 E. 40th, Suite 50 Aurora, CO 80011 United States of America

Page 1 of 9

is desirous of obtaining my/our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said LISTED APPLICATION(S);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of my contractual and other legal obligations, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, a said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention(s) and discoveries disclosed in the LISTED APPLICATION(S), and the LISTED APPLICATION(S) and all divisions, renewals, continuations and subsequent applications thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection. including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention(s) and discoveries in any country or countries foreign to the United States: together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the benefit of priority of said inventions, discoveries, and patent applications listed herein, including the LISTED APPLICATION(S) and applications thereof and therefrom under The International Union for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application and applications thereof and therefrom is/are filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention(s) in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and any and all claims, causes of action, and damages for past, present, and future infringement or other unauthorized use of the above items, along with the right to sue for and to collect damages and other relief;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY authorize the above-mentioned ASSIGNEE or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application(s) or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention(s) and discoveries, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all continuing and subsequent applications, including divisional, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally cooperate and do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain, maintain, and enforce proper protection for said invention(s) and discoveries in any and all countries;

Page 2 of 9

AND I HEREBY further agree that this Assignment does not create any agency, employment, or partnership relationship between the parties;

AND I HEREBY further agree that this Assignment shall not be construed against any party on the ground that such party was responsible for the preparation of this Assignment, or on any related ground;

AND LHEREBY further agree that should any provision of this Assignment be determined to be void, unenforceable, or against public policy, such provision may altered in time or scope in order to give effect to such provision. If such alternation is not possible, such provision shall be deemed severed from this Assignment and the balance of this Assignment shall remain in full force and effect, so long as the original intent of this Assignment remains substantially intact.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal (if applicable) the day and year set opposite my signature.

Assignor 1:	
JU420th 202/	sign)
Late /	Marina NADAL
STATE OF <u>Colorado</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Adams</u>)ss.	UVGUNBUREGD BAYASGALAN HOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO
	NOTARY ID # 20184040319 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10-24-2024
name is subscribed to this instrument	ity, on this $\frac{20}{2}$ day of $\frac{7u}{2}$ day of $\frac{7u}{2}$, the above person, known to me to be the person whose and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the urposes and consideration herein expressed.
Notary Public:	<i></i>
July 20 th, 2021 (Date	sign) Ungusburged bayasgalan
Date '	sign) <u>Urgunburegel Bayasgalan</u> print full name) <u>Urgunburegel Bayasgalan</u>
My Commission expires: <u> </u>	4 - 2024

Additional Assignors on additional sheets: Yes

Page 3 of 9

Assignor 2:	~		
August 10th 2021 Date	(sign)Anthony J. CLARK		
STATE OF <u>Colorado</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Adams</u>)ss.	UVGUNBUREGD BAYASGALAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO		
	NOTARY ID & 20144040319 NY COMMASSION EXPIRES 10-24-2024		
, personally appeared name is subscribed to this instrumer	ority, on this <u>10</u> day of <u>August</u> , d the above person, known to me to be the person whose and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the purposes and consideration herein expressed.		
Notary Public:			
August 10th, 2021	(sign) Wyun hurege bayasgalan		
Date	(sign) <u>Wyunburegh bayasgalan</u> (print full name) <u>Wyunburego Bayasgacan</u>		
(print full name) <u>000000000000000000000000000000000000</u>			
Assissar 2			
Assignor 3:			
	(sign)		
Date	(sign) Zheyuan GUO		
STATE OF)			
STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF)			
BEFORE ME, the undersigned auth	ority, on this day of,		
, personally appeared	at the allaria waxaan limarim ta maa ta ka tha alba aapaan riskaaa		
	d the above person, known to me to be the person whose		
	nt and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the purposes and consideration herein expressed.		
	nt and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the		
same of his/her own free will for the <u>Notary Public:</u>	nt and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the purposes and consideration herein expressed.		
same of his/her own free will for the <u>Notary Public:</u>	nt and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the purposes and consideration herein expressed.		
same of his/her own free will for the Notary Public: Date	nt and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the purposes and consideration herein expressed.		

Additional Assignors on additional sheets: Yes

Page 4 of 9

Ś

×

e i

Assignor 4:	
<u> </u>	
STATE OF <u>Colorado</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Adams</u>	UVGUNBUREGD BAYASGALAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO
	NOTARY ID # 20194040319
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this <u>20</u> <u>20</u> at personally appeared the above person, kno name is subscribed to this instrument and who acknowledge same of his/her own free will for the purposes and considerat	wh to me to be the person whose ed to me that he/she executed the
Notary Public:	
<u>July 20, 2021</u> (sign) Wgunbu Date (print full name) Uvg	regh Bayasgalan unburegol Bayasgalan
My Commission expires: <u>/0-24 - 2024</u>	
Assignor 5: July 21, 2021 (sign)	<u>4</u>
Date Anthony WESL	
STATE OF <u>Colorado</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Adams</u>)ss.	UVGUNBUREGD BAYASGALAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID # 20164040319 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10-24-2024
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this <u>21</u> <u>2021</u> , personally appeared the above person, kno name is subscribed to this instrument and who acknowledg same of his/her own free will for the purposes and considerat	day of July what to me to be the person whose ed to me that he/she executed the
Notary Public: July 21, 2021 (sign) Wigues beau	and Barrasgalan
Date (print full name)	
My Commission expires: <u>10-24-2024</u>	T. P. (

Additional Assignors on additional sheets: Yes

Page 5 of 9

	Province
7/20/2021	(sign)
Date	Bassam ALKOTAINI
STATE OF <u>Colorado</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Adams</u>)se	S. UVGUNBUREGD BAYASGALAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO
COUNTY OF Adams)	NOTARY ID # 20164040319 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10-24-2024
2021 , personally appea	d authority, on this <u>20</u> day of <u>Jary</u> ared the above person, known to me to be the person v
	ment and who acknowledged to me that he/she execute he purposes and consideration herein expressed.
Notary Public:	
July 20, 2021	(sign) <u>Urgunbarogd</u> Bayasgala (print full name) <u>Urgunbureg</u> Bayasgala
Date	(print full name) (Ivourburead Bayasga/
New Commission amiran 10	-24-2024
My Commission expires: <u>//</u>	
<u>Assignor 7</u> : 7/22/2021 MI 7/20/2021 Date	(sign) Ashley HAN UVGUNBUREGD BAYASGALAN NOTARY PUSILC STATE OF COLORADO
Assignor 7: 7/22/2021 MI <u>7/20/2021</u> Date STATE OF (dorado) STATE	(sign) Ashiby HAN UVGUNBUREGD BAYASGALAN NOTARY PUBLIC
Assignor 7: 7/22/2021 Ht <u>7/20/2021</u> Date STATE OF (dorado) STATE	(sign) Ashley HAN UVGUNBUREGD BAYASGALAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY D \$ 20154040319 MY COMMISSION EXPRES 10.34 2024 MY COMMISSION EXPRES 10.34 202
Assignor 7: 7/22/2021 M 7/20/2021 M Date STATE OF (dorado) STATE OF (dorado) S	(sign) Ashley HAN UVGUNBUREGD BAYASGALAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY D \$ 20154040319 MY COMMISSION EXPRES 10.34 2024 MY COMMISSION EXPRES 10.34 202
Assignor 7: 7/22/2021 Ht <u>7/20/2021</u> Date STATE OF (dorado) STATE	(sign) Ashtey HAN S. UVGUNBUREGD BAYASGALAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY DI S 20184040319 MY COMMISSION EXPRES 10 34-2024 d authority, on this 22 day of 400 d

Additional Assignors on additional sheets: Yes

Page 6 of 9

s.

ż.

ş

х :

Assignor 8:
O7 21 21 (sign) Brondan SHARKEY Date Brendan SHARKEY STATE OF Colora do COUNTY OF Adams SS. SS. SS. SS. SS. SS. SS. STATE OF COLORADO NOTATY DI & 2010000000 NOTATY DI & 2010000000000000000000000000000000000
COUNTY OF \underline{Adams}) BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this $\underline{A'}$ day of \underline{July} , $\underline{aoa'}$, personally appeared the above person, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration herein expressed.
Notary Public: <u>07/21/2021</u> (sign) <u>Wyan huregel Bayasgala</u> Date (print full name) <u>Uvgunbu rægel Bayasgalan</u>
Date (print full name) <u>Uvgunburægd Bayasgalan</u> My Commission expires: <u>10-24-2024</u>
Assignor 9:
Assignor 9: C7/2C/21 (sign) Even Membry Date Evan STRASSBURGER
C7/20/21 (sign) Even Minnen Date Evan STRASSBURGER UVGUNBUREGO BAYASGALAN
C7/20/21 (sign) Even Standard Date Even STATE OF (olorado) UVGUNBUREGO BAYASGALAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO
$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$

Additional Assignors on additional sheets: Yes

Page 7 of 9

Assignor 10:	
A	(P)
7/21/2021	(sign) <u>(GV)</u>
Date	Joseph MEILEN
STATE OF <u>Colorado</u>)	UVGUNBUREGD BAYASGALAN
STATE OF <u>Colorado</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Adams</u>)ss.	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority	ority, on this <u>A</u> day <u>br</u> MY 694455500 EXPRESSION EXPRESSION EXPRESSION EXPRESSION Whose
	d the above person, known to me to be the person whose the above person whose the acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
	purposes and consideration herein expressed.
Notary Public:	
	(sign) <u>Wyanbureyd</u> Bayasgalar (print full name) <u>Uvgurburegd Bayasgalan</u>
<i>July 21, 2021</i> Date	(sign) <u>V(V)</u>
	(print full name) <u>Uvgunburega Bayasgalan</u>
My Commission expires:/C	- 24 - 2024
Assignor 11:	
<u>Maanun II</u> .	
	(cice)
Date	(sign) Hyung CHANG
STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF)	
COUNTY OFŚ	
REFORE ME the undersigned	authority, on this day of,
personally appeare	ed the above person, known to me to be the person whose
	ent and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the purposes and consideration herein expressed.
Same of movies Own nee will for the	parposes and consideration nertill tapitedatu.
Notary Public:	
Date	(sign)
Date	
	(print full name)
My Commission expires:	
1	

Additional Assignors on additional sheets: No

Page 8 of 9

s,

Assignee: MycoTechnology, Inc.

$\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}$	(sign) 3 6 5
Date -	(print full name) FAY Cun fong
	(title) <u>Chref Ligar Officer</u>
STATE OF Colorado	
STATE OF <u>Colorado</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Adams</u>	
name is subscribed to this instrumer same of his/her own free will for the Notary Public:	I the above person, known to me to be the person whose It and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the purposes and consideration herein expressed.
July 20, 2021 Date	(sign) Urganburege Bayasgalan_
Date	(print full name) Uvgunburege Bayasgalan
My Commission expires: /O -	-24 - 2024
	UVGUNBUREGD BAYASGALAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO
	NOTARY ID & 20184848318 ary colmansach Experses 18-28-2028

Page 9 of 9

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INVE:

- 1. Assignor: Marina NADAL, available at 18250 E. 40th, Suite 50, Aurora, CO 80011 USA;
- Assignor: Anthony J. CLARK, available at 18250 E. 40th, Suite 50, Aurora, CO 80011 USA;
- Assignor: Zheyuan GUO, available at 18250 E. 40th, Suite 50, Aurora, CO 80011 USA;
- 4. Assignor; Stephen A. GRAVINA, available at 18250 E. 40th, Suite 50, Aurora, CO 80011 USA;
- 5. Assignor: Anthony WESTGATE, available at 18250 E. 40th, Suite 50, Aurora, CO 80011 USA;
- 6. Assignor: Bassam ALKOTAINI, available at 18250 E. 40th, Suite 50, Aurora, CO 80011 USA;
- 7. Assignor: Ashley HAN, available at 18250 E. 40th, Suite 50, Aurora, CO 80011 USA;
- Assignor: Brenden SHARKEY, available at 18250 E. 40th, Suite 50, Aurora, CO 80011 USA;
- Assignor: Evan STRASSBURGER, available at 18250 E. 40th, Suite 50, Aurora, CO 80011 USA;
- 10. Assignor: Joseph MEILEN, available at 18250 E. 40th, Suite 50, Aurora, CO 80011 USA;
- 11. Assignor: Hyung CHANG, available at 18250 E. 40th, Suite 50, Aurora, CO 80011 USA;

herein called individually an "ASSIGNOR" and collectively "ASSIGNORS," in connection with the invention entitled:

"SWEET PROTEIN FROM TRUFFLE"

for which the following patent application(s):

Item	Country Code	Application Serial No.	Filing Date
 1.	US	17/359,048	June 25, 2021
 2.	WO	PCT/US2021/039176	June 25, 2021

was/were submitted or filed (collectively, the "LISTED APPLICATION(S)");

AND WHEREAS, Assignee: MycoTechnology, Inc.

(herein called "ASSIGNEE"), an entity organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at:

18250 E. 40th, Suite 50 Aurora, CO 80011 United States of America

> Page 1 of 9 PATENT REEL: 057248 FRAME: 0822

is desirous of obtaining my/our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said LISTED APPLICATION(S);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of my contractual and other legal obligations, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, a said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention(s) and discoveries disclosed in the LISTED APPLICATION(S), and the LISTED APPLICATION(S) and all divisions, renewals, continuations and subsequent applications thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues. reexaminations, and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection. including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention(s) and discoveries in any country or countries foreign to the United States: together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the benefit of priority of said inventions, discoveries, and patent applications listed herein, including the LISTED APPLICATION(S) and applications thereof and therefrom under The International Union for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application and applications thereof and therefrom is/are filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection. including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention(s) in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and any and all claims, causes of action, and damages for past, present, and future infringement or other unauthorized use of the above items, along with the right to sue for and to collect damages and other relief;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY authorize the above-mentioned ASSIGNEE or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application(s) or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention(s) and discoveries, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all continuing and subsequent applications, including divisional, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally cooperate and do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain, maintain, and enforce proper protection for said invention(s) and discoveries in any and all countries;

Page 2 of 9

AND I HEREBY further agree that this Assignment does not create any agency, employment, or partnership relationship between the parties;

AND I HEREBY further agree that this Assignment shall not be construed against any party on the ground that such party was responsible for the preparation of this Assignment, or on any related ground;

AND I HEREBY further agree that should any provision of this Assignment be determined to be void, unenforceable, or against public policy, such provision may altered in time or scope in order to give effect to such provision. If such alternation is not possible, such provision shall be deemed severed from this Assignment and the balance of this Assignment shall remain in full force and effect, so long as the original intent of this Assignment remains substantially intact.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal (if applicable) the day and year set opposite my signature.

Assignor 1:		
Date	(sign) Marina NADAL	
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF	onity on this day of	
personally appeare	d the above person, known to	o me to be the person whose me that he/she executed the
same of his/her own free will for the		herein expressed.
Notary Public		
and the second	(sign)	
Date	(print full name)	
My Commission expires:		
Additional Assignors on additional s	heets: Yes	
	let and the production of the second s	

Page 3 of 9 PATENT REEL: 057248 FRAME: 0824

Assignor 2:	
	(sign)
Date	(sign) Anthony J. CLARK
STATE OF)	
STATE OF) SS) SS)	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned auth	nority, on this day of, In the above person, known to me to be the person whose
name is subscribed to this instrume	nt and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the purposes and consideration herein expressed.
Notary Public:	
	(sign)
Date	(print full name)
My Commission expires:	
Assignor 3:	
July 24, 2021 Date STATE OF Washington) COUNTY OF CLOUK)	(sign) Zheydan 600
STATE OF Washington)	
COUNTY OF	
name is subscribed to this instrume	nority, on this <u>Haday</u> of <u>July</u> Of WAS of the above person, known to me to be the person whose nt and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the purposes and consideration herein expressed.
Notary Public:	5
July 241 1021	(sign)
rac M	(print full name) Kitagijing Man
My Commission expires:	911412022

Page 4 of 9

<u>Assignor 4</u> :	
(a)	- x
(sign Date)Stephen A. GRAVINA
STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF)	
COUNTY OF	
name is subscribed to this instrument ar	rity, on this day of above person, known to me to be the person whose id who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the pses and consideration herein expressed.
Notary Public:	
(sigr)
Date	t full name)
My Commission expires:	
Assignor 5:	
(sio	1)
Date)Anthony WESTGATE
STATE OF) ss.	
COUNTY OF) ss.	
, personally appeared the	rity, on this day of, above person, known to me to be the person whose id who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the oses and consideration herein expressed.
Notary Public:	
(sigi))
Date	t full name)
My Commission expires:	

Page 5 of 9 PATENT REEL: 057248 FRAME: 0826

<u>Assignor 6</u> :	
Date	(sign) Bassam ALKOTAINI
STATE OF) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned	authority, on this day of,
personally appeare	Ind the above person, known to me to be the person whose and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
	purposes and consideration herein expressed.
Notary Public:	
	(sign)
Date	
	(print full name)
My Commission expires:	
Assignor 7:	
Assignor 7: Date	(sign) Ashley HAN
Date	(sign) Ashley HAN
Date	(sign) Ashley HAN
	(sign) Ashley HAN
Date STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF) BEFORE ME, the undersigned	authority, on thisday of,
Date STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF) BEFORE ME, the undersigned, personally appeared	authority, on this day of, d the above person, known to me to be the person whose
Date STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF) BEFORE ME, the undersigned, personally appeare name is subscribed to this instrume	authority, on this day of,
Date STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF) BEFORE ME, the undersigned, personally appeare name is subscribed to this instrume same of his/her own free will for the	authority, on thisday of, d the above person, known to me to be the person whose ent and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
Date STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF) BEFORE ME, the undersigned, personally appeare name is subscribed to this instrume	authority, on this day of, d the above person, known to me to be the person whose ent and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the purposes and consideration herein expressed.
Date STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF) ss. COUNTY OF) BEFORE ME, the undersigned, personally appeared name is subscribed to this instrumed same of his/her own free will for the Notary Public:	authority, on this day of, d the above person, known to me to be the person whose ent and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
Date STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF) BEFORE ME, the undersigned, personally appeare name is subscribed to this instrume same of his/her own free will for the	authority, on this day of, d the above person, known to me to be the person whose ent and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the purposes and consideration herein expressed.
Date STATE OF	authority, on this day of, d the above person, known to me to be the person whose ent and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the purposes and consideration herein expressed. (sign)

Page 6 of 9

Assignor 8:
(sign) Date Brøndan SHARKEY
STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF)
COUNTY OF)
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of, personally appeared the above person, known to me to be the person whose
name is subscribed to this instrument and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration herein expressed.
Notary Public:
Date
(print full name)
My Commission expires:
s i munimum and an
<u>Assignor 9</u> :
(sign) Date Evan STRASSBURGER
STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF)
STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF) BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of
STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF)
STATE OF > ss. COUNTY OF > BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of, personally appeared the above person, known to me to be the person whose
STATE OF > ss. COUNTY OF > BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of, personally appeared the above person, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
STATE OF
STATE OF
STATE OF

Page 7 of 9 PATENT REEL: 057248 FRAME: 0828

Date Joseph MEILEN
STATE OF)
) ss. COUNTY OF)
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of, personally appeared the above person, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration herein expressed.
Notary Public:
Date (sign)
(print full name) My Commission expires:
Assignor 11:
(sign)
Date Hyung CHANG
STATE OF) SS. COUNTY OF) BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of,
STATE OF)) ss. COUNTY OF)
STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF) BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of, , personally appeared the above person, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF) BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of, personally appeared the above person, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration herein expressed. Notary Public:
STATE OF

Additional Assignors on additional sheets: No

Page 8 of 9

Assignee: MycoTechnology, Inc.

Data State	(sign)
Laic	(print full name) Fay Cas Fans
	(iitle) CHIEF LEGAL DEFICES
STATE OF Colorado)	UVOUNBUREGD BAYASGALAN
COUNTY OF Adams	STATE OF COLONADO HOTARY DIA 20184040318 MY COMMISSION EXPRES 10-34-2028
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority	ority, on this 3 day of August

 $\frac{20\lambda I}{\text{name is subscribed to this instrument and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration herein expressed.$

Notary Public:

(sign) Joy Ungan burege bayasga (print full name) Ungunburege bayasgala 08/03/2021 Date My Commission expires: 10/24/2024

Page 9 of 9 PATENT REEL: 057248 FRAME: 0830

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IME:

- 1. Assignor: Marina NADAL, available at 18250 E. 40th, Suite 50, Aurora, CO 80011 USA:
- 2. Assignor: Anthony J. CLARK, available at 18250 E. 40th, Suite 50, Aurora, CO 80011 USA:
- 3. Assignor: Zheyuan GUO, available at 18250 E. 40th, Suite 50, Aurora, CO 80011 USA:
- 4. Assignor; Stephen A. GRAVINA, available at 18250 E. 40th, Suite 50, Aurora, CO 80011 USA;
- 5. Assignor: Anthony WESTGATE, available at 18250 E. 40th, Suite 50, Aurora, CO 80011 USA:
- 6. Assignor: Bassam ALKOTAINI, available at 18250 E. 40th, Suite 50, Aurora, CO 80011 USA;
- 7. Assignor: Ashley HAN, available at 18250 E. 40th, Suite 50, Aurora, CO 80011 USA;
- 8. Assignor: Brendan SHARKEY, available at 18250 E. 40th, Suite 50, Aurora, CO 80011 USA;
- 9. Assignor: Evan STRASSBURGER, available at 18250 E. 40th, Suite 50, Aurora, CO 80011 USA;
- 10. Assignor: Joseph MEILEN, available at 18250 E. 40th, Suite 50, Aurora, CO 80011 USA:
- 11. Assignor: Hyung CHANG, available at 18250 E. 40th, Suite 50, Aurora, CO 80011 USA:

herein called individually an "ASSIGNOR" and collectively "ASSIGNORS," in connection with the invention entitled:

"SWEET PROTEIN FROM TRUFFLE"

for which the following patent application(s):

ltem	Country Code	Application Serial No.	Filing Date
1.	US	17/359,048	June 25, 2021
· 2.	WO	PCT/US2021/039176	June 25, 2021

was/were submitted or filed (collectively, the "LISTED APPLICATION(S)");

AND WHEREAS, Assignee: MycoTechnology, Inc.

(herein called "ASSIGNEE"), an entity organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at:

18250 E. 40th, Suite 50 Aurora, CO 80011 United States of America

Page 1 of 9

is desirous of obtaining my/our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said LISTED APPLICATION(S);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of my contractual and other legal obligations, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, a said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention(s) and discoveries disclosed in the LISTED APPLICATION(S), and the LISTED APPLICATION(S) and all divisions, renewals, continuations and subsequent applications thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention(s) and discoveries in any country or countries foreign to the United States; together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the benefit of priority of said inventions, discoveries, and patent applications listed herein, including the LISTED APPLICATION(S) and applications thereof and therefrom under The International Union for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application and applications thereof and therefrom is/are filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention(s) in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and any and all claims, causes of action, and damages for past, present, and future infringement or other unauthorized use of the above items, along with the right to sue for and to collect damages and other relief;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY authorize the above-mentioned ASSIGNEE or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application(s) or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention(s) and discoveries, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all continuing and subsequent applications, including divisional, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally cooperate and do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain, maintain, and enforce proper protection for said invention(s) and discoveries in any and all countries;

Page 2 of 9

AND I HEREBY further agree that this Assignment does not create any agency, employment, or partnership relationship between the parties;

AND I HEREBY further agree that this Assignment shall not be construed against any party on the ground that such party was responsible for the preparation of this Assignment, or on any related ground;

AND I HEREBY further agree that should any provision of this Assignment be determined to be void, unenforceable, or against public policy, such provision may altered in time or scope in order to give effect to such provision. If such alternation is not possible, such provision shall be deemed severed from this Assignment and the balance of this Assignment shall remain in full force and effect, so long as the original intent of this Assignment remains substantially intact.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal (if applicable) the day and year set opposite my signature.

Assignor 1:	
Date	(sign) Marina NADAL
STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF)	onity on this day of .
name is subscribed to this instrume same of his/her own free will for the	nority, on this day of, d the above person, known to me to be the person whose nt and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the purposes and consideration herein expressed.
Notary Public:	
	(sign)
Date	(print full name)
My Commission expires:	

Additional Assignors on additional sheets: Yes

Page 3 of 9

Assignor 2:	
	(sign)
Date	(sign) Anthony J. CLARK
STATE OF	}
) \$\$.)
BEFORE ME, the und	arsigned authority, on this day of, nally appeared the above person, known to me to be the person whose
name is subscribed to	hally appeared the above person, known to me to be the person whose this instrument and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the ee will for the purposes and consideration herein expressed.
Notary Public:	
	(sign)
Date	(print full name)
•• ~~	•
	35:
Assignor 3:	(sign) Zheyuan GUO
Date	2neyuan GUO
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
BEFORE ME, the und	lersigned authority, on this day of
name is subscribed to same of his/her own fi	nally appeared the above person, known to me to be the person whose this instrument and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the ree will for the purposes and consideration herein expressed.
Notary Public:	
	(sign)
Date	(print full name)
M. Commission and	
My Commission expir	23.

Additional Assignors on additional sheets: Yes

Page 4 of 9

Assignor 4:		
(cian)		
(sign) Date Stephen A. GRAVINA		
STATE OF)		
STATE OF) COUNTY OF) S5.		
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of		
name is subscribed to this instrument and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration herein expressed.		
Notary Public:		
(sign)		
Date (print full name)		
My Commission expires:		
<u>Assignor 5</u> :		
(sign) Date Anthony WESTGATE		
-		
STATE OF) > ss. COUNTY OF)		
COUNTY OF)		
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of		
personally appeared the above person, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration herein expressed.		
Notary Public:		
(sign)		
Date (print full name)		
My Commission expires:		

0000000000

Additional Assignors on additional sheets: Yes

Page 5 of 9

Assignor 6:	
	(sign)
Date	(sign) Bassam ALKOTAINI
STATE OF)	
STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF)	
name is subscribed to this instrume	authority, on this day of Id the above person, known to me to be the person whose ant and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the purposes and consideration herein expressed.
Notary Public:	
	(sign)
Date	(print full name)
My Commission expires:	
Assignor 7:	
	(sian)
Date	(sign) Ashley HAN
STATE OF) ss.	
) ss. COUNTY OF)	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned	authority, on this day of,
name is subscribed to this instrum	ed the above person, known to me to be the person whose ent and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the purposes and consideration herein expressed.
Notary Public:	
	(sign)
Date	(print full name)
My Commission expires:	

Additional Assignors on additional sheets: Yes

Page 6 of 9

Same in the second

Assignor 8:			
(sign) Data Brendan SHARKEY			
Date Brendan SHARKEY			
STATE OF) ss. county of)			
COUNTY OF			
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of personally appeared the above person, known to me to be the person whose			
name is subscribed to this instrument and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration herein expressed.			
Notary Public:			
(sign)			
Date (print full name)			
My Commission expires:			
Assignor 9:			
(ainn)			
(sign) Date Evan STRASSBURGER			
STATE OF			
STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF)			
COUNTY OF)			
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of			
personally appeared the above person, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the			
same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration herein expressed.			
Notary Public			
(sign)			
Date (print full name)			
My Commission expires:			

Additional Assignors on additional sheets: Yes

Page 7 of 9

.

÷.

Assignor 10:	
_	(sign) Joseph MEILEN
Date	Joseph MEILEN
STATE OF	}
STATE OF	
BEFORE ME, the undersig	ned authority, on thisday of, appeared the above person, known to me to be the person whose
nama is subscribed to this	instrument and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the ill for the purposes and consideration herein expressed.
Notary Public:	
	(sign)
Date	(print full name)
My Commission expires:	
Assianor 11:	
Aug 13,2021	(sign)
Date	Hyung CHANG
STATE OF	
STACE OF	
BEFORE ME, munde	rsigned authority, on this day of appeared the above person, known to much be the person whose
name is subscribed to this	information the above person, known to here bettern mices in the ment and who acknowledged to be that he/she executed the /ill for the process and considerable merein expressed.
Notary Public:	
Date	(print full name)
My Commission expine	

Additional Assignors on additional sheets: No

Page 8 of 9

Assignee: MycoTechnology, Inc.			
<u>17/21</u> Date	(sign) $(\text{print full name}) \xrightarrow{f_A \gamma} C_{u_u} \underbrace{f_{A \vee g}}_{(\text{title})} \underbrace{C_{u_u \otimes g}}_{C_{u_u \otimes g}} \underbrace{f_{A \vee g}}_{C_{u_u \otimes g}} \underbrace{O_{e,e}}_{(\text{constants})}$		
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF) \$\$.			
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of, personally appeared the above person, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration herein expressed.			
Notary Public:			
Data	(sign)		
	(print full name)		
My Commission expires:			

Page 9 of 9

RECORDED: 08/20/2021